COMMUNITY FUNDING PROGRAM APPLICATIONS - 2000/2001

ATTACHMENT 1

Applicant / Organisation Funding Project Proposal Total Cost of | Funding Sought Funding|Comments
Category Project Recommended
Sorrento Surf Life Saving Community |Purchase of a new Inflatable Rubber $9,000 $4,500 $4,500|The project addresses: Demonstrated need in the community; Community
Club Services Boat (IRB) to conduct rescues support in either cash or kind with the contribution from the Australian Surf
Life Saving Council of $4,500.00 — 50% of the cost of the IRB; and The
Council's Community Funding Policy & Guidelines
Whitfords Volunteer Sea Community |Purchase of audiovisual material. This $4,550 $4,550 $3,200{The panel assessed that this was a unique project within the City which
Rescue Group Services will be used for education of both supports new initiatives bringing identified positive benefits to young people.
young and old members of the local However it was assessed that as Whitfords Sea Rescue Group provides
community in ‘Safety at Sea'. services from City Beach to Burns Beach funding could be sought from other
Councils such as the City of Stirling so only part funding has been
recommended.
Woodvale Baptist Church Community |Purchase equipment necessary for $2,400 $2,400 $800| The panel assessed that this project met the funding objectives by
Services running a Seniors Group on a weekly demonstrating a local response to the needs of seniors in the City. However
basis the panel assessed that only part funding should be granted as only a small
percentage of seniors in the City of Joondalup would benefit from this funding.
The Woodvale Baptist Church will not be advertising this group and is relying
on word of mouth only to recruit new members. Funding is recommended for
a set of carpet bowls, tennis table and playing equipment and dart board.
Woodturners Association of Community |Purchase of equipment to better $2,300 $2,300 $1,150{The panel assessed that this was an activity that would involve seniors in
WA Services  |display the more artistic skills that are more active involvement in their community. However it is recommended that
a part of woodturning only half the amount of funding requested should be granted and that the
group be directed to the City of Wanneroo to apply for the other half of the
funds needed.
1st Beldon Scout Group Community |Extended training for Scout Leaders. $980 $980 $980| The project addresses: Value for money; Demonstrated need in the
Services This will allow the leaders to offer community; and Community support in either cash or kind — all other costs for
many more interesting and the scout group are self funded.
challenging activities to their youth
members in a safe and well structured
environment.
Whitford Church of Christ Community [Conduct a nine week program entitled $18,660 $9,300 $1,300|A large part of the grant requested is for an $8,000 video projector. The panel
Services “A search for intimacy”. This will assessed that to grant this amount, which is one third of the total funds
assist teenagers and their parents to available of the Community Services budget was not appropriate. It is
understand and manage their suggested that Council funds other important costs listed in the budget such
sexuality & it's ramifications in our as training videos, promotional brochures and a VCR which total $1,300.00.
society.
Relationships Australia Community {Camp for young people living in the $11,240 $2,500 $1,500|After assessing Relationships Australia's budget the panel have
Services Joondalup area who have witnessed

domestic violence or been affected by
parental separation. The camp would
complement existing service for young
people which Relationships Australia
(WA) already provide through their
Joondalup office.

recommended only part funding of this application. The camp costs including
food, accommodation and adventure activities for 3 days and nights total
$1,500.00. The panel assessed that other costs could be funded elsewhere.

10of 10

0T XIANdIddV

Grant info



COMMUNITY FUNDING PROGRAM APPLICATIONS - 2000/2001

ATTACHMENT 1

Applicant / Organisation Funding Project Proposal Total Cost of | Funding Sought Funding|Comments
Category Project Recommended
Dads Landing Pad Community |Provide monthly activity outings for $11,220 $3,960 $1,300|Dad'’s Landing Pad have stated in their application that their membership
Services dad's and their children. extends as far York to Geraldton to Mandurah and across the entire
metropolitan area. The panel therefore assessed that only one third of the
funding - $1,300 — should be approved which should encompass the costs for
those members within the City of Joondalup.
Kingsley Community Family | Community |Purchase of educational toys and $3,080 $2,500 $0|{This project did not meet the priorities of the Community Services Fund. This
Centre Playgroup Services equipment project was not aimed specifically towards Youth or Seniors. The panel also
assessed that this project could be funded through the Lotteries Commission
and therefore did not meet the criteria that all other funding sources had been
exhausted.
Dad-Eze Home and Community [To establish this service as a non- $2,500 $2,500 $0| This group did not meet the eligible organisation criteria as they are not
Professional Services Services profit entity and to pay for primary incorporated nor a recognised not for profit organisation. As the organisation is
insurances and promotional material not established they could not provide any financial statements and therefore
could not satisfy that appropriate accountability processes were in place.
There is currently another not for profit organisation providing similar services
to support separated fathers in this area called Dads Landing Pad and it was
suggested by the panel that Dad-Eze contact this group before pursuing
anything further.
Sorrento Quay Community [Conduct a week of interactive $26,775 $6,090 $0| This group did not meet the eligible organisation criteria as they are not
Services activities and entertainment to involve incorporated nor a recognised not for profit organisation.
school leavers and other youth
Connolly Primary School Community |Trial a Carpool registry page on its $2,500 $2,500 $0) This group did not meet the objectives or priorities of the Community Services
Services Home Web Site. It hoped to allow the fund as the project was aimed at school children, parents & teachers not
school community to register and aimed towards youth or seniors.
access people within the community
who wished to carpool their vehicles
for commuting children, parents and
teachers to and from school and
associated events.
Poynter Primary School Community [Upgrade the playground equipment in $14,840 $2,475 $0| This group did not meet the objectives or priorities of the Community Services
Services their preprimary centre to enable the fund as the project was aimed at pre-school aged children not aimed towards
resources to be shared with youth or seniors. The panel assessed that this project could be funded
playgroups in the community. through the Lotteries Commission and therefore did not meet the criteria that
all other funding sources had been exhausted.
Northside Youth Community |Develop a mentoring program for $3,000 $1,912 $0| The panel decided not to recommend funding as the project was not aimed at
Services  |Yanchep & Clarkson High School

students and bring them to Joondalup
to celebrate youth, develop positive
relationships with youth and youth
leaders and other activities for youth.

youth within the City of Joondalup and assessed that this group should be
referred to the City of Wanneroo for funding.

20of 10

Grant Info



COMMUNITY FUNDING PROGRAM APPLICATIONS - 2000/2001 ATTACHMENT 1
Applicant / Organisation Funding Project Proposal Total Cost of | Funding Sought Funding|Comments
Category Project Recommended
Brazilian Community Community |Provide a program named ‘To Live $1,500 $1,500 $0| The panel decided not to recommend funding for this project as there were no
Services For' which aims to increase statistics provided on the amount of Brazilian youth within the City of
awareness of suicidal signs among Joondalup community nor the rates of suicide among this group. No financial
Brazilian youth and to prevent or statements were provided and the panel assessed that this group could not
decrease the number of suicides by prove that appropriate accountability processes were in place.
inviting Brazilian artists to perform at
schoals showing Brazilian dance,
music and food.
Padbury Kindergarten Community |Installation of reverse cycle $7,000 $4,200 $0| This group did not meet the objectives or priorities of the Community Services
Services airconditioning. fund as the project was aimed at pre-school aged children not aimed towards
youth or seniors. However the Padbury Kindergarten is housed in a Council
owned building and their application for the installation may be considered
separately to this process as part of Council's budget process.
Heathridge Central Community |Upgrade current old equipment and to $1,712 $1,500 $0| This group did not meet the objectives or priorities of the Community Services
Playgroup Services buy new equipment to incorporate fund as the project was aimed at pre-school aged children not aimed towards
older children that will now attend the youth or seniors.
playgroup due to the later school year
start. This will be aimed at 4 and 5
year old children.
Wanneroo Employment Community |Funding is sought to assess the $5,600 $2,500 $O)WESTN's hope is that such a club will bring seniors and youth together
Skills Training Network Services general interest of a group of through the net and email. Aithough this organisation’s project meets the
(WESTN) inc Joondalup's senior citizens in the community services funding objectives and priorities the panel assessed that
formation of an internet club. funding for the project could be sought from the Lotteries Commission or
Federal Government. WESTN also produced financial reports showing a
substantial surplus of funds as at 30 June 2000 that could also possibly be
used for this project. Therefore the panel recommend that funding be denied
for this project on the grounds that not all other funding sources have been
exhausted.
TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES $128,857 $58,167 $14,730

30of 10

Grant Info




COMMUNITY FUNDING PROGRAM APPLICATIONS - 2000/2001

ATTACHMENT 1

Applicant / Organisation Funding Project Proposal Total Cost of | Funding Sought Funding|Comments
Category Project Recommended
Wanneroo Sofcrosse Sportand |To conduct workshops and try out $4,660 $2,000 $1,320{The program was regarded as positive in its attempts to promote what is
Modcrosse Club Recreation |days at Primary Schools in the City of considered a minority sport. The applicant has been running the program for
Joondalup. the past 4 years with increasing success and participation levels. Partial
funding was granted based on the fact that the club’s target schools also
include children from the City of Wanneroo and hence funding was decided on
a population ratio of 66%.
Joondalup District Cricket Sport and |To conduct cricket coaching clinics $4,500 $2,500 $2,000{The panel concluded that the project has merit in its approach to promoting
Club Recreation  |during the summer holiday period. participation in cricket and enhancement of the skill levels of juniors. The
funding is however subject to the club supplying the accreditation's of the
coaches being used and further details relating to the times and dates of the
clinics to the satisfaction of the Manager of Leisure and Ranger services.
Wanneroo Basketball Sportand |To conduct a 1 week activity camp $6,900 $2,500 $1,670}Partial funding is recommended as the Wanneroo Basketball Association has
Association Recreation |over the school holiday period. a large target market, which includes the City of Wanneroo. Therefore, 66% of
the funding was recommended based on the population ratio.
Wanneroo Lacrosse Club Sportand |To encourage high school students to $3,500 $2,500 $1,750[The project was viewed as positively developing a minority sport with the
Recreation |achieve a higher level in the sport of focus being on young people in the sometimes difficuit teenage years. Schools
lacrosse. that have participated in recent years have expressed the benefits and
opportunities of the program. The panel recommend an equal 50/50 share
with the club for the total cost of the project on the proviso that all schools
targeted are within the City of Joondalup.
Sorrento Soccer, Sports and Sportand |To provide a soccer skills and $4,200 $3,620 $1,500|It was seen as a worthy program, focusing on enhancing the development of
Social Club Recreation |knowledge training clinic for juniors. junior soccer in the City of Joondalup. The panel decided that the supply of
soccer balls was the responsibility of the club and that they should already
possess a first aid kit. Disregarding these costs, the panel is recommending
funding 50% of the total project cost.
Perth Wave Ski Club Sportand |To provide a wave ski development $2,900 $1,740 $1,450|The program was seen as extending the variety of recreational opportunities in
Recreation |course in early 2001. the community and promoting the use of beaches as leisure facilities. Funding
was only recommended subject to the participants all residing in the City of
Joondalup. The panel recommended funding equal to half the total project
cost.
Joondalup Brothers Rugby Sportand |To provide equipment for juniors to $2,500 $2,500 $800| The club is attempting to build its junior membership base and equipment that
Union Football Cub Recreation |train and play safely and also for enables young people to train and avoid injury was recognised as important by
program promotion and financial the assessment panel. The remainder of the application lacked planning and
assistance. therefore it was suggested that funding be provided for only the safety
equipment required at 50% of the total cost.
Connolly Little Athletics Club| Sportand |To provide specialist training clinics $2,890 $2,476 $700{The proposed coaching clinics were considered a valuable community activity
Recreation |and additional athletics equipment.

to enhance junior development. The funding request for the type of equipment
proposed was viewed as the responsibility of the club and association and
hence the assessment panel recommended funding 50% of the total cost of

the coaching clinics.

4 0f 10

Grant Info




COMMUNITY FUNDING PROGRAM APPLICATIONS - 2000/2001

ATTACHMENT 1

Applicant / Organisation Funding Project Proposal Total Cost of | Funding Sought Funding|Comments
Category Project Recommended
Kingsley Junior Football Sportand  |To provide a quality coaching $3,240 $2,500 $1,000| The proposed coach'’s educaticn project was considered to be a worthwhile
Club Recreation |education seminar and player initiative to assist in the development of coaching techniques and ultimately
retention program. junior skill enhancement. The panel suggested joint provision with the club
and therefore proposes 50% of the total cost of the coaching education
seminar.
West Perth Football Club Sportand  |To conduct school holiday coaching $5,800 $2,400 $2,150(The proposed program involves a large number of participants with the aim of
Recreation  |clinics in March and April 2001. directing them into local football clubs. All aspects have been well planned and
the club and association contributions iliustrate commitment. The panel did
question the cost for facility rental and as a result recommended deducting
this from the total funding request.
Joondalup City Rollers Sportand  |To provide a free school holiday $1,500 $1,500 $1,500| The assessment panel members agreed that the project had merit in its
Recreation |coaching clinic. attempt to encourage participation and offer varied opportunities in what is
considered a minority sport. The program does however lack budgetary
planning and hence it is recommended that funding be allocated on the
proviso that the club revise all aspects of the budget, commit matching funds
and resubmit to the satisfaction of the Manager of Leisure and Ranger
Services.
Joondalup Hockey Club Sportand (To provide hockey to a new age group $20,500 $2,500 $2,500| This is a new initiative aimed at offering young people under 9 years the
Recreation |of young people. opportunity to play hockey. The program will increase participation and expand
club membership bases through the addition of new competitions. The club
and association are also imputing $18,000 towards the project, highlighting
their commitment.
Beaumaris Bowling Club Sportand  |To provide a greenkeepers shed to $13,000 $2,500 $0{The panel recommended refusing this application, as it did not meet the
Recreation |store equipment. Community Funding Program's selection criteria. This fund does not provide
for the construction of a storage shed for equipment and it goes against
Council practice to fund additional storage for user groups.
Dancesport WA.(1) Sportand  |To provide personal sponsorship to $2,500 $2,500 $0| The assessment panel recommended refusing funding to this applicant as the
Recreation {assist training and travel expenses. application failed to meet the selection criteria. The project did not
demonstrate how it would increase participation in the sport, or offer
community benefits.
Dancesport WA.(2) Sportand  |To provide personal sponsorship to $2,500 $2,500 $0|The assessment panel recommended refusing funding to this applicant as the
Recreation  |assist training and travel expenses. application failed to meet the selection criteria. The project did not
demonstrate how it would increase participation in the sport, or offer
community benefits.
Whitfords Junior Cricket Sportand |To publish a book depicting the $7,500 $2,500 $0[The panel recommended that the applicant be refused funding because it has
Club Recreation  |history of the junior club. not met the selection criteria in the Sport and Recreation category of the
Community Funding Program. It was considered that the project would not
increase recreational participation.
Kingsley Amateur Football Sportand  |To provide specialised equipment and $3,090 $2,090 $0jThe panel recommended that this application be refused as there was
Club Recreation |a trainer to assist junior footballers in insufficient detail relating to the program planning and how the program would
the transition to senior ranks. increase participation.

Grant Info




COMMUNITY FUNDING PROGRAM APPLICATIONS - 2000/2001

ATTACHMENT 1

Applicant / Organisation

Funding
Category

Project Proposal

Total Cost of
Project

Funding Sought

Funding
Recommended

Comments

Joondalup little Athletics
Centre

Sport and
Recreation

To construct 2 horizontal long jump
pits.

$10,000

$10,000

30| The panel recommended that this application be refused as it failed sections of]
the selection criteria. For a capital project all other potential sources of funding
must have been exhausted and this has not been attempted. The centre is
advised to put in an application to the Community Sport and Recreation
Facility Fund.

Sacred Heart College

Sport and
Recreation

To conduct a Friday night family
badminton club.

$4,426

$2,426

$0{ The panel recommended that this application be refused. It was considered
that the program was narrow in its focus with little project planning. The panel
did not consider there to be significant benefits from the project to the
community.

Joondalup City Community
Youth

Sport and
Recreation

To provide skateboard equipment for
the community youth group.

$3,000

$2,500

$0| The Panel recommended that this application for funding be refused. The
application lacked sufficient planning detail in regard to who would have
access to the equipment, would it be available at all times, who would provide
supervision and be liable in case of incidents and whether the funds sought
purchase equipment of an adequate standard?

TOTAL SPORT AND RECREATION

$109,106

$55,752

$18,340

Te Rangatahi Maori Ciub

Culture and the
Arts

To present a Polynesian Festival.

$2,500

$2,500

$1,920| It was recognised that this festival involved the active participation of the

Joondalup Polynesian community whilst also reaching out and involving the
wider Joondalup community. The project acknowledges Noongar culture and
promotes muiticulturalism and reconciliation.

Our Lady of the Mission
Whitford Parish

Culture and the
Arts

For children from local primary
schools to make a tile mural

$5,176

$2,500

$2,000]It was recognised that this project, involving over 1,000 children, had direct

skills development benefits to the children involved and also provided a
permanent feature for the community to enjoy, creating a greater sense of
community. The project encourages children to see that their individual
creation could form part of a much larger work. The Parish is contributing
more than half of the total cost of the project.

Joondalup Encore Theatre
Society

Culture and the
Arts

To purchase two wireless headset
microphones.

$9,490

$1,190

$1,190|It was recognised that the purchase of this equipment would greatly enhance

the activities of this group and assist them in providing quality theatre to a
broad audience in Joondalup. JETS encourages the communication and co-
operation between ages and offers skills development to members. Future
applications are encouraged to be skills development based rather than for
capital purchase.

Joondalup City Church Inc.

Culture and the
Arts

To present Carols by Candlelight.

$7,300

$2,500

$1,500(1t was recognised that the event had broad community appeal while having a

specific focus on youth and participation by youth. The applicant had
attracted significant support from other organisations within the community as
well as making its own contribution to the project. The amount allocated was
reduced as the panel assessed they should not be funding pyrotechnics and
because the funding round was very competitive.

Grant Info




COMMUNITY FUNDING PROGRAM APPLICATIONS - 2000/2001

ATTACHMENT 1

Applicant / Organisation Funding Project Proposal Total Cost of | Funding Sought Funding|Comments
Category Project Recommended
The Embroiderers’ Guild of |Culture and the|To create a work commemorating the $17,500 $2,500 $500| The importance of celebrating the Centenary of Federation was recognised
Western Australia Arts Centenary of Federation to be and the group was commended on its encouragement of youth and
presented to the City of Joondaiup experienced community members working together. Funding was subject to
the receipt of a revised budget and limited to $500 and seen as a contribution
towards the project.
Whitford Catholic Primary | Culture and the|For an Aboriginal Artist in Residence $4,000 $2,500 $1,000(It was recognised that the project involved the active participation and skills
School Arts to work with children to develop development of children and encouraged a greater understanding of Aboriginal
awareness of Indigenous culture. culture. It was assessed that half of the Aboriginal Artist's fee could be
sSupported.
Whitfords Junior Cricket Culture and the | To publish the history of the Whitfords $7,500 $2,500 $1,250(It was recognised that the project involved community literary and research
Club Arts Junior Cricket Club activity and encouraged a sense of pride and community. It was agreed to
fund half of the printing costs, with the suggestion that the applicant charge a
small fee for the book to cover the other half of the printing costs.
Storytelling Guild of Culture and the|Storytelling presentation drawing on $2,242 $1,002 $1,002|It was recognised that the project made an important contribution in recording
Australia Arts gender, multicultural and indigenous and presenting oral history specific to the City of Joondalup together with
perspectives offering the wider community an accessible cuitural event.
Peter Cowan Writers Centre | Culture and the|For creative writing workshops for 7 - $3,568 $2,468 $2,468|It was recognised that creative workshops directed specifically to youth would
Arts 17 year olds offer good community benefits and encourage increased literary activity within
the region.
North Metro Music Club Culture and the|A free concert showcasing local $2,500 $2,500 $2,000(1t was recognised that the application provided important skills development
Arts music talent and performance opportunities for young local musicians while also offering a
free public event of broad appeal. The funding request was reduced by $500
with the applicant encouraged to raise other sources of income.
West Coast Warblers Culture and the|A choral festival encouraging $1,500 $1,000(It was recognised that the festival encouraged choral activity and a sense of
Arts participation of schools and seniors achievement by providing a performance opportunity in a non-competitive
groups environment for a large number of children. Funding was reduced by $500
with the applicant encouraged to seek funds for other sources.
Beaumaris Primary School |Culture and the|For a male Artist in Residence to $3,600 $1,600 $1,600| The importance of encouraging boys’ engagement in arts activity and skills
Arts encourage dance by boys. development opportunities was recognised. The financial contribution by the
applicant and students was commended.
Sacred Heart College Culture and the |For a male choreographer to $2,500 $2,500 $1,200| The importance of encouraging boys' engagement in arts activity and skills
Arts encourage dance by boys. development opportunities was recognised. It was agreed that funding would
be offered for the choreagrapher’s fee only while the applicant is encouraged
to seek alternative sources of funding.
The Challenge Brass Band | Culture and the|For the purchase of new uniforms for $3,250 $2,400 $0[While the good work of the applicant was strongly acknowledged it was
Arts some band members. assessed that the application scored low on Council's Community Funding
priorities against other applications received. It was recommended that the
applicant apply again next year with the focus of their application on the
groups activities.

7 of 10

Grant Info




COMMUNITY FUNDING PROGRAM APPLICATIONS - 2000/2001

ATTACHMENT 1

Applicant / Organisation Funding Project Proposal Total Cost of | Funding Sought Funding| Comments
Category Project Recommended
Al Afrah Bellydance Group | Culture and the |For the purchase of capital equipment $4,200 $2,200 $0|While the applicant was commended for its high level of activity in offering
Arts and support of workshops bellydance workshops to the Joondaiup community, the applicant was not
incorporated and therefore did not meet the Council's conditions of funding.
Perth Harmony Chorus Culture and the|To present two choral performances $7,700 $2,500 $0|It was assessed that the project did not have broad appeal or a youth focus.
Arts to seniors and the general public. The application was not competitive when compared with other applications
received in this round of funding.
Salvation Army Heathridge | Culture and the|To present Carols by Candielight at $3,500 $1,500 $0|While the excellent and important work of the applicant was recognised, the
Corps Arts Heathridge Park application did not address the assessment criteria and therefore information
was not available to properly assess the application. It was recommended
that the applicant apply again next year and seek assistance with the
development of the application.
Woodvale Primary School Culture and the|To run a 1 % day choral camp for $2,500 $500 $0| The application did not fully address the assessment criteria. It was
Arts school children. recommended that the applicant apply again next year and seek assistance
with the development of the application.
Ocean Reef Primary School |Cuiture and the|To purchase instruments to establish $1,984 $2,000 $0]The value of this project was recognised, in such a competitive round of
P&C Arts a drum and bugle corps funding it was suggested that the application be resubmitted next year
showing some financial contribution from the applicant.
Sorrento Primary School Cuilture and the | To create a mural with the school $1,700 $1,700 $0]While the excellent work of the artist proposed for this project was recognised
Arts children it was assessed that the applicant should be making some financial
contribution to this project.
Kulcha Culture and the | To run workshops in African culture $7,100 $6,400 $0[{While the value of this project was recognised, there was limited financial
Arts culminating in a performance contribution from other sources and the project's high cost made the
application less competitive.
Greenwood Senior High Culture and the|To present an evening of Visual and $3,450 $1,850 $0i1t was recognised that the concert was important to the students of the school
School Arts Performing Arts and their parents but shouid form part of the school's normal curriculum
activity. The application was not competitive when compared with other
applications.
St. Stephen’s School Cuiture and the |For an Indonesian Market Day $2,400 $2,400 $0|The value of this project was recognised, in such a competitive round of
Arts funding it was suggested that the application be resubmitted next year
showing some financial contribution from the applicant.
Wanneroo Civic Choir Culture and the|To encourage youth involvement in $2,772 $2,372 $0/While the youth focus was very pleasing and recognised it was assessed that
Arts the choir the application was incomplete, as it was not clear how the proposed
purchase of sheet music would achieve the stated objectives.
DJ Rev Culture and the|For a Latin Caribbean Family Picnic $1,765 $1,415 $0}While the free, multicultural event was supported the applicant was not
Arts incorporated and therefore did not meet the conditions of funding.
TOTAL CULTURE AND THE ARTS $110,197 $54,997 $18,630

8 of 10

Grant Info




COMMUNITY FUNDING PROGRAM APPLICATIONS - 2000/2001 ATTACHMENT 1
Applicant / Organisation Funding Project Proposal Total Cost of | Funding Sought| Funding{Comments
Category Project Recommended
Joondalup Business Economic  {This project proposal aims at $34,700 $32,200 $32,200|The Economic Development Assessment Panel recommends full funding. In
Association Development |establishing a profile of businesses order to receive full funding from the City of Joondalup the Joondalup
and business owners in the City of Business Association will need to adhere to the additional condition set by the
Joondalup and developing a database Community Economic Development Assessment Panel. The panel believes
that can be continuously updated. that due to the lack of monetary support from the Joondalup Business
Association that the Business Audit will be the intellectual property of the City
of Joondalup, however the Joondalup Business Association will have access
to the information at all times.
Sunset Coast Tourism Economic  |To promote and coordinate the $43,000 $5,000 $5,000{The Economic Development Assessment Panel recommends full funding. The
Association Inc Development |strategic economic development of construction of a brochure supports the theme of Economic Vitality, Strategy
tourism within the Sunset Coast 3.1 and 3.2, of the City of Joondalup's Strategic Plan 2000 — 2003. The
Region in accordance with the brochure has the potential to encourage new business into the City of
association's Strategic Plan, by the Joondalup area. As a tourism asset there is an identifiable need in
annual production and distribution of a advertising the tourist facilities within Joondalup.
brochure outlining the tourism
activities and attractions of the region.
TOTAL ECONOMIC $77,700 $37,200 $37,200
DEVELOPMENT
Friends of Yellagonga Environment |Community communication, $4,000 $2,500 $2,000{Partial grant of $2,000 recommended, subject to compliance with Yellagonga
Regional Park Inc Development |involvement and education , Regional Park Management Plan. A final management plan is anticipated to
Rehabilitation of Yellagonga be released in the near future.
Ocean Reef Primary School | Environment |Plantings with native plants of school $1,940 $1,940 $1,940|Eligible community group. Proposed project falls within Environmental
Development |grounds. Development funding objectives and priorities.
Friends of Warwick Senior Environment |Concrete Path and First Aid Kit $792 $792 $655}Partial grant of $655 recommended, for pathway construction. Construction
High School Bushland Development of a pathway is consistent with the objectives of the Environmental
Development fund. However, funding sought for the purchase of a first aid kit
does not directly relate to Environmental Development fund objectives and
priorities, and should therefore be sourced elsewhere.
Friends of Warwick Environment |Information Display Board for $5,650 $2,500 $2,500|Eligible community group. Proposed project falis within Environmental
Bushland Development [Warwick Open Space Development funding objectives and priorities.
Currambine Primary School | Environment |[Greenhouse construction $2,500 $2,500 $1,000|Partial funding $1,000 recommended. Eligible organisation. Proposed project
Development falls within Environmental Development funding objectives and priorities.
Woodvale SHS Environment |Tree Planting, School oval $2,500 $1,000 $1,000|Eligible organisation. Proposed project falls within Environmental Development
Development funding objectives and priorities.
Tightline Productions Environment |Video Documentary, Lake Joondalup $30,500 $16,500 $0|Non-conforming application. The proponent is a private business. The City
Development can not fund businesses, as specified in the eligibility criteria in the
Community Funding Guidelines.
9of 10 Grant Info




COMMUNITY FUNDING PROGRAM APPLICATIONS - 2000/2001

ATTACHMENT 1

Applicant / Organisation Funding Project Proposal Total Cost of | Funding Sought| Funding|Comments
Category Project Recommended
Connolly Primary School Environment |“CarPool Easy” Web based car $2,500 $2,500 $0|Alternative sources of funding available eg. Lotteries Commission.
Development |pooling project
Friends of Korella Park Environment |Weed spraying, brochure printing etc. $480 $480 $0|Weed control of Korella Park (and related brochure printing) is considered to
Bushland Development be a City of Joondalup operational activity. Application does not meet all
information requirements.
St Stevens School Environment (Purchase of water quality monitoring $1,730 $1,730 $0|{The City of Joondalup contributes funds towards water quality monitoring of
Development |equipment, for wetland field trips for Lake Joondalup, with data results reported to the City. An alternative funding
students in the Joondalup area. source exists for the proposed project, via the Ribbons of Blue programme.
TOTAL ENVIRONMENT $52,592 $32,442 $9,095
DEVELOPMENT
TOTALS $478,452 $238,558 $97,995

10 0of 10

Grant Info




